m PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FOR	United States Patent end Trademark Off
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	Sumitomo Seika Chemicals Co.,
Torida Motor Go., Essi	Name:Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	346-1, Miyanishi, Harimacho
	Hyogo, Kako-gun
Execution Date(s): December 25, 2006	675-0145
Assignment Merger Change of Name	JAPAN
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zlp:
Sumitomo Seika Chemicals Co.,	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
x Other Ltd. (50%)	attection
Name and address to whom correspondence	5. Total number of applications and
LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TOW-073	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TOW-073	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TOW-073 Street Address: One Post Office Square City:Boston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 6. Payment Information
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TOW-073 Street Address: One Post Office Square City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-2127	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 6. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TOW-073 Street Address: One Post Office Square City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-2127 Phone Number: (617) 227-7400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 6. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TOW-073 Street Address: One Post Office Square City: Boston State: MA zip: 02109-2127 Phone Number: (617) 227-7400 Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 6. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TOW-073 Street Address: One Post Office Square City: Boston State: MA zip: 02109-2127 Phone Number: (617) 227-7400 Fax Number: (617) 742-4214 Email Address: Aal@lahive.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 6. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080
Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TOW-073 Street Address: One Post Office Square City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-2127 Phone Number: (617) 227-7400 Fax Number: (617) 742-4214 Email Address: Aal@lahive.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 6. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TOW-073 Street Address: One Post Office Square City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-2127 Phone Number: (617) 227-7400 Fax Number: (617) 742-4214 Email Address: Aal@lahive.com Signature: Signature	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Anthony A. Laurentand February 6, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover
Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TOW-073 Street Address: One Post Office Square City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-2127 Phone Number: (617) 227-7400 Fax Number: (617) 742-4214 Email Address: Aal@lahive.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 6. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Anthony A. Laurentand February 6, 2007 Date

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd., a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome; Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 JAPAN (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to it by

Sumitomo Seika Chemicals Co., Ltd.

a Corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 346-1, Miyanishi, Harima-cho, Kako-gun, Hyogo 675-0145 JAPAN, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Sumitomo Seika Chemicals Co., Ltd.

its successors and assigns, 50 per cent of its interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

FUEL GAS PRODUCTION METHOD AND APPARATUS

iescribed in an application	
Executed by us of even date herewith and	about to be filed
or	
x Application No. 10/869,173, filed on June	16, 2004
December 25, 2006	wike Joshini
Date	Name: Mikio YOSHIMI Authorized Representative of Honda Motor Co., Ltd. Senior Menaging and Representative Director
Witness: December 25, 2006 Date	Satshi Sawano